Je MEETING Agenda  sexparents assocition

.
Wednesday 30™ July 2025 - 7pm. On-site SFX School Office

ltem Owner Action/Considerations

Attendance Philip, Trish, Mary, Deb, Deanna, Danielle, Liz,

Reflection Philip Acknowledgment of Country and Prayer
Treasurer's Deanna Update
Report
Child Safety Phil/Trish Update
Crazy Camel Deb/Mary Do we want to run it? Looking for volunteers to organise.

Colourthon Run Deb/Mary  Tentative booking for Petrie Park TBC with Jo Nolan,

Father’s Day Stall Mary/Deb  Update
Footy Colours

Morning

Pie Drive Confirm and organise volunteers for arder sorting.

Grade 6 Keepsakes — start looking into an option.
Graduation

Next meeting — Wednesday 27 August




Traditional Irish Blessing

May the road rise to meet you,

May the wind be always at your back.
May the sun shine warm upon your face,
The rains fall soft upon your fields.

And until we meet again,

May God hold you in the palm of his hand.

May God be with you and bless you;
May you see your children’s children.
May you be poor in misfortune,

Rich in blessings,

May you know nothing but happiness
From this day forward.

May the road rise to meet you

May the wind be always at your back

May the warm rays of sun fall upon your home
And may the hand of a friend always be near.

May green be the grass you walk on,
May blue be the skies above you,

May pure be the joys that surround you,
May true be the hearts that love you.




SFX PA Statement of funds for June 2025

Opening cash account balance as at 1 January 2025

Events

Family Welcome Picnic
Triathlon

Trivia Night

Christmas Carols
Shrove Tuesday

Easter Raffle

Mother's Day Stall
Mother's Day Breakfast

Mums/Dads Bowls

Election Day

School Disco
Gift card

Show Court 1

Closing cash account balance as at 30 June 2025

S

34,508.86

Net Funds Raised

Funds Raised Outgoings

S 59.78 S (1,884.60) S
S 13,150.52 S
S 19,529.55 S  (5,066.55) $
S 2,000.00 S (203.88) S
S 1,227.25 S (65.37) S
S 3,929.37 $
S 6,427.00 S  (3,665.91) S
S 3,17893 $  (1,131.80) S
S 2,541.00 $  (1,057.30) S
S 4,593.54 S (703.18) S
S 4,697.50 S (215.55) S
S (99.00) S

S (40,000.00) S

'S 613344475 (54,093714} S
S

(1,824.82)

13,150.52

14,463.00
1,796.12
1,161.88
3,929.37
2,761.09
2,047.13

1,483.70

3,890.36

4,481.95
(99.00)
(40,000.00)

43,070.16

43,070.16



