

## MEETING Agenda SFX Parents' Association

Wednesday 30<sup>th</sup> July 2025 - 7pm. On-site SFX School Office

Item	Owner	Action/Considerations						
Attendance	Philip, Trish, Mary, Deb, Deanna, Danielle, Liz,							
Reflection	Philip	Acknowledgment of Country and Prayer						
Treasurer's Report	Deanna	Update						
Child Safety	Phil/Trish	Update						
Crazy Camel	Deb/Mary	Do we want to run it? Looking for volunteers to organise.						
Colourthon Run	Deb/Mary	Tentative booking for Petrie Park TBC with Jo Nolan.						
Father's Day Stall Footy Colours Morning	Mary/Deb	Update						
Pie Drive		Confirm and organise volunteers for order sorting.						
Grade 6 Graduation		Keepsakes – start looking into an option.						

Next meeting – Wednesday 27<sup>th</sup> August



## **Traditional Irish Blessing**

May the road rise to meet you,
May the wind be always at your back.
May the sun shine warm upon your face,
The rains fall soft upon your fields.
And until we meet again,
May God hold you in the palm of his hand.

May God be with you and bless you; May you see your children's children. May you be poor in misfortune, Rich in blessings, May you know nothing but happiness From this day forward.

May the road rise to meet you
May the wind be always at your back
May the warm rays of sun fall upon your home
And may the hand of a friend always be near.

May green be the grass you walk on, May blue be the skies above you, May pure be the joys that surround you, May true be the hearts that love you.

SFX PA Statement of funds for June 2025

Opening cash account balance as at	\$	34,508.86				
Events	Funds Raised		Outgoings		Net Funds Raised	
Family Welcome Picnic	\$	59.78	\$	(1,884.60)	\$	(1,824.82)
Triathlon	\$	13,150.52			\$	13,150.52
Trivia Night	\$	19,529.55	\$	(5,066.55)	\$	14,463.00
Christmas Carols	\$	2,000.00	\$	(203.88)	\$	1,796.12
Shrove Tuesday	\$	1,227.25	\$	(65.37)	\$	1,161.88
Easter Raffle	\$	3,929.37			\$	3,929.37
Mother's Day Stall	\$	6,427.00	\$	(3,665.91)	\$	2,761.09
Mother's Day Breakfast	\$	3,178.93	\$	(1,131.80)	\$	2,047.13
Mums/Dads Bowls	\$	2,541.00	\$	(1,057.30)	\$	1,483.70
Election Day	\$	4,593.54	\$	(703.18)	\$	3,890.36
School Disco	\$	4,697.50	\$	(215.55)	\$	4,481.95
Gift card			\$	(99.00)	\$	(99.00)
Show Court 1			\$	(40,000.00)	\$	(40,000.00)
	\$	61,334.44	\$	(54,093.14)	\$	43,070.16
Closing cash account balance as at 30 June 2025						43,070.16